Agenda	Item Number
	15
	15

April 23, 2007

RESOLUTION APPROVING TAX A ABATEMENT APPLICATION FOR THE ADDITIONAL VALUE ADDED BY IMPROVEMENTS TO 4411 SE 14th STREET

WHEREAS, the Iowa Urban Revitalization Act, Chapter 404, Code of Iowa (the "Act"), provides for partial exemption from property tax for the actual value added by improvements to property located in a designated urban revitalization area which are consistent with the urban revitalization plan for such Area; and

WHEREAS, the Act provides that persons making improvements must apply to the City Council for tax abatement, and the City Council shall approve the application by resolution, subject to review by the County Assessor, if it finds (a) the project is located in a designated urban revitalization area; (b) the project is in conformance with the urban revitalization plan for such area; and (c) the improvements were made during the time the area was so designated; and

WHEREAS, pursuant to the Act, the Des Moines City Council passed Ordinance No. 11,026 designating the entire area within the corporate boundaries of the City of Des Moines on July 6, 1987, as a revitalization area (the "City-wide Urban Revitalization Area"); and

WHEREAS, on September 28, 1987, by Roll Call No. 87-4009, the Des Moines City Council approved the Urban Revitalization Plan for the City-wide Urban Revitalization Area which Plan, among other things, specifies the types of improvements eligible for tax abatement; and

WHEREAS, the attached application is for the value added by improvements made to the property at 4411 SE 14th Street; and

WHEREAS, the improvements made to 4411 SE 14th Street were substantially completed in 2006, but the property did not satisfy the applicable design criteria for the tax abatement area and therefore did not qualify for tax abatement until further improvements were recently completed in 2007; and

WHEREAS, the applicant has asked that the City request retro-active application of the tax abatement by the Polk County Assessor to apply to the value added as of January 1, 2007; and,

WHEREAS, the attached application has been received, reviewed and recommended for conditional approval by City staff.

NOW THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED by the City Council of the City of Des Moines, Iowa, that:

(continued)

Roll (Call Number		Agenda Item Number
Date	April 23, 2007	-2-	
1)	The attached application received.	for tax abatement for improvements to 4411 SE	14 th Street is hereby
2)	qualify for tax abate b) The attached applic area; the project is i urban revitalization	re hereby adopted: tion was filed prior to February 1, 2007, but the tion is for a project located in the City-wide Union conformance with the Urban Revitalization Plantae; and the improvements described in the approplicable area was so designated.	Irban Revitalization an for the City-wide
3)	The attached application 404.5 of the Act, for exe	is approved subject to review by the County Assumption according to the schedule noted on the approved in the approximation.	sessor under Section plications.
4)	The City Clerk shall for to the County Assessor.	ward a certified copy of this resolution and the a	ttached applications
	(Council Communication No.07-241)	
be	MOVED byapplied prospectively.	to adopt, with t	he tax abatement to
FC	DRM APPROVED:		

YEAS	NAYS	PASS	ABSENT
1			
	YEAS	YEAS NAYS	YEAS NAYS PASS

Assistant City Attorney

MOTION CARRIED

APPROVED

CERTIFICATE

I, DIANE RAUH, City Clerk of said City hereby certify that at a meeting of the City Council of said City of Des Moines, held on the above date, among other proceedings the above was adopted.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and affixed my seal the day and year first above written.

__ City Clerk

Mayor

TAX 2006-00027

ORIGINAL 15

APPLICATION FOR TAXABATEMENT UNDER THE DES MOINES

3-20-06

—This application must be filed with the City by the 1st Working Day in February—	
ADDRESSOFPROPERTY 4411 SE, 14th DES MONNES IA	
LEGAL DESCRIPTION OF PROPERTY - EXSIOF - N/2 NW 1/4 SW 1/4 SW 1/4 SW	
10 F SW 14 NW 14 SW 14 SEC 23-78-24	
TILLEHOLDERORCONTRACTBUYERS FORGET PROP LLC	/
ADDRESS OF OWNER (IF DIFFERENT THAN ABOVE) 4214 FLEUR DR STE13 7	(16502)
PHONENUMBER HOME 515-962-1564 WORK 515-6 223-0019	. • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • •
PROPOSEDPROPERTYUSE RESIDENTIAL COMMERCIAL INDUSTRIAL (CIRCLE ONE) WILLTHEPROPERTYBE? WILLTHEPROPERTYBESERVEDBYCTTYSEWER? YES NO (CIRCLE ONE)	i i
SPECIFYIMPROVEMENTS WEW CAR CUASIL	+1
ESTIMATEDORACTUAL DATE OF COMPLETION JONE (5006	
ESTIMATEDORACTUAL COST OF IMPROVEMENTS 1, 220,000	
TAXEXEMPTIONSCHEDULE 1 (2) 3 4A 4B	
(CIRCLE ONE) (SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR APPLICABLE TAX SCHEDULES)	•
FRESIDENTIAL RENTAL PROPERTY, COMPLETE THE FOLLOWING	
NUMBER OF UNITS	
TENANTS OCCUPYING THE BUILDING WHEN PURCHASED (OR PRESENT TENANTS IF UNKNOWN) / DATE OF	
TENANT OCCUPANCY/RELOCATION BENEFITS RECEIVED BY ELIGIBLE TENANTS / ATTACHLIST OF BUILDINGS BEING DEMOLISHED, IFANY (TO BE CONTINUED ON A SEPARATE PAGE IF NECESSARY)	
TENANT	
TENANT DATEOFOCCUPANCY RELOCATION BENEFITS	· :
Certify That the above statements are true to the best of my knowledge.	
SIGNATURE PROPERTY DATE 3-20-66	
TERRITORIA DE LA CONTRACTORIA DE L	
THE ASOVE APPLICATIONS IS ASSETTED TO ME THE ASSETT OF THE ASOVE APPLICATIONS IS ASSETTED TO ME THE ASSETT OF THE	
EMMUNITY DEVELORMENT DERAF MENT ALL MANAGEMENT DESCRIPTION OF THE STATE OF THE STAT	
STOP A IGNISENEETIS PAID	
OMMUNITY DEVELORMENT DER REMENT MAN STANDARD. EL CLATICINISCHE FITS PAID IT RIGHT OF MAY DESARTMENT ASSET IN LITERARD. ESSWEINES CITMOGUNGU EL CANADARD DATE (ASATTEMENT DESTRUCTION OF LECT.)	
	•
Light or nonearly from a consequent	
RESENTASSESSED VALUE ASSESSED MALLE ANTHEMPROVEMENTS FIGURE OR INCTIELLISIELE FOR FAX ABATEMENTS OUR SQUARTY ASSESSED.	

WHEN COMPLETED RETURN TO: TAX ABATEMENT, PERMIT AND DEVELOPMENT CENTER 602 ROBERT D. RAY DR.(FORMERLY E. 1ST STREET), DES MOINES, IA 50309

